[Commending Sandy Gibbons]

WHEREAS, Sandy Gibbons is known throughout the San Francisco legal community

for her wit, intelligence and competence; and,

WHEREAS, Sandy Gibbons has won the hearts and minds of all of those with whom she has worked and served; now, therefore, be it

WHEREAS, Sandy Gibbons has served the San Francisco legal community for over

RESOLVED, That Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends Sandy Gibbons for her work and dedication to the legal community.

Resolution commending Sandy Gibbons for her work in the legal community.

19 years as legal advertising manager of The Recorder newspaper; and



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	030518	Date Passed:
Resolution commending Sandy Gibbons for her work in the legal community.		
April 1, 200	O3 Board of Supervis Ayes: 11 - Ammia Newsom, Peskin,	ano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
	File No. 030518	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 1, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	APR () 2 2003  Date Approved	Imy Hall
	Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.